Nagaland Board of School Education Kohima

<u>NOTIFICATION NO.118/2022</u> Dated Kohima, the 17th November, 2022

No.NBE-21/Ex-Recog/2022-23 :: It is hereby notified for information of all concerned that the following schools are given recognition as follows:

A. Extension of provisional recognition is accorded to the following 6 (six) schools till further notice with effect from the academic year 2023:

- 1. Vinyüzo Hr. Sec. School, Kohima
- 2. Kiddies Corner School, Phek
- 3. St. John Hr. Sec. School, Mon
- 4. Logdrum Hr. Sec. School, Sangtamtilla
- 5. Holy Child School, Dimapur
- 6. Little Daffodils Hr. Sec.School, Doyapur
- B. Extension of provisional permission is accorded to the following 2 (two) schools for a period of 1 (one) year with effect from the academic year 2023. Further extension shall be subject to the improvement in the enrolment.
 - 1. Silas School, Thizama
 - 2. Bethel A.G. School, Diezephe

Sd/- Asano Sekhose Chairman

No.NBE-21/Ex-Recog/2021-22/2886

Dated Kohima, the 17th November, 2022

- A. Copy for information and necessary action: 1. The Heads of concerned school.
- B. Copy for information :-
 - 1. The Commissioner & Secretary to the Government of Nagaland, Department of School Education & SCERT, Kohima.
 - 2. The Principal Director, School Education, Nagaland, Kohima.
 - 3. The Director, Higher Education, Nagaland, Kohima.
 - 4. The Director, SCERT, Nagaland, Kohima.
 - 5. The Mission Director, Samagra, Nagaland, Kohima
 - 6. All the District Education Officers, Nagaland.
 - 7. The Head of Registered Schools of the NBSE.

(Rangumbuing Nsarangbe) Secretary